20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

B. Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capital and Changes thereon, if any: 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up capital is Rs. 17,90,02,500/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Ninety Lakh Two Thousand and 

Five hundred) divided into 1,79,00,250 (One Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Two Hundred and Fifty) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

During the Financial Year 2024-25, there was no change in the Share Capital Structure of the Company 

8. SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 

Your company do not have any subsidiary company, joint venture and / or associate company.